6/6/02	2002	
Form PTO-1595 RECOR 00 - 13	3 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 10557/205545	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 1021	20177 ▼ ▼	
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Roger J. TALISH, Kenneth J. URGOVITCH,     Donald E. KROMPASICK, Anthony JAMES,     Wayne RANKHORN, Kevin TANIS, Robert     Scott LUDECKER  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Exogen, Inc.  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address B. O. Bay 2000	
	Street Address: P. O. Box 6860	
⊠ Assignment	10 Constitution Ave.	
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08855	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: April 12, 2002; May 3, 2002; April 11, 2002; April 9, 2002; April 9, 2002; April 11, 2002; April 11, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/029,095  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
concerning this document should be mailed:		
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☑ Enclosed	
Suite 2800		
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-0855	
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bruce D. Gray, Reg. No. 35.799  DBYRNE National 74 Rendered Signing  Signature  Signature		
81 40F0tal humber of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 09	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Roger J. Talish, Kenneth J. Urgovitch, Donald E. Krompasick, Anthony James, Wayne Rankhorn, Kevin Tanis and Robert Scott Ludecker, have invented certain improvements in "Transducer Mounting Assembly" for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/029,095; and

WHEREAS, Exogen, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with an address of P.O. Box 6860, 10 Constitution Ave., Piscataway, New Jersey, 08855, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Exogen, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Exogen, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said utility application or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1263507

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of
	Roger J. Talish
State of New Jersey County of Somerset	)
County of Somerset	) <sup>SS.</sup>
On this 12 day of April	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came Roger J.
Talish, to me known and known to be the indiv	idual described in and who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Pamela S Williams
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:
	PAMELA S. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREON	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of
, 2002.	
	Kenneth J. Orgovitch
State of Milliwinsing County of Samerset	)
County of Samurset	) <sup>SS.</sup>
On this 3 day of Mac	, 2002, before me, a notary public, Kenneth J.
Urgovitch, to me known and known to be the	he individual described in and who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	same to be his free act and deed.
	Panela Sallang Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:
	PAMELA S. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of APRIL , 2002. Donald E Kenny paint Donald E. Krompasick State of New Justy County of Somerset On this 11 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me, a notary public, Donald E. Krompasick, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Panela 5 Williams Notary Public My Commission expires: (SEAL) PAMELA S. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>a</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2002.

Anthony James

State of Tennessee

County of Shelby

)SS.

On this Aday of April , 2002, before me, a notary public, Anthony James, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC LARGE

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires 31 January 2004

5

1312300

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <a href="#">Q</a> day of <a href="#">April</a> , 2002.		
	Wayne Rankhorn	
State of Tennessee	)	
County of Shelby	) <sup>SS.</sup>	
On this Q day of April , 2002, before me, a notary public, Wayne Rankhorn, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
NOTARY PUBLIC  LARGE LARGE	Notary Public  My Commission expires:  My Commission Expires 31 January 2004	

1312300

IN WITNESS WHEREOF April , 2002.	T, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\mathcal{L}$ day of
	Kevin Tanis
State of Mul Jusey	)
State of Mundersey County of Somerset	) <sup>SS.</sup>
On this 11 day of April	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came Kevin
•	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the	same to be his free act and deed.
	Panela 5 Williams Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:
	PAMELA S. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 2005

1312300

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
pul, 2002.	Robert Scott Ludecker
State of New Jersey County of Somerset	) SS.
•	, 2002, before me, a notary public, came Robert be the individual described in and who executed the edged the same to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Pamela S Williams  Notary Public  My Commission expires:
	PAMELA S. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 18, 27

1312300

**RECORDED: 06/06/2002**